
DEC APPROVED  2024 19-6A Football Schedule  4/25/2024

Week 1

Aug. Home Away Away Away Home Home Away Away Home

29-31 Fri 30-Aug 7 Fri 30-Aug 7 Fri 30-Aug 7 Fri 30-Aug 7 Fri 30-Aug 7:30 Sat 31-Aug 7 Fri 30-Aug 7 Thurs 29-Aug 6:30 Sat 31-Aug 7:30

Week 2

Sept. Away Away Home Home Home Away Home Away Away

5-7 Thurs 5-Sep 7 Thurs 5-Sep 7 Fri 6-Sep 7:30 Fri 6-Sep 7 Sat 7-Sep 7:30 Fri 6-Sep 7 Sat 7-Sep 7 Fri 6-Sep 7 Fri 6-Sep 7

Week 3

Sept. Away Home Away Home Away Home Away Home

12-14 Sat 14-Sep 7:30 Fri 13-Sep 7 Sat 14-Sep 7 Fri 13-Sep 7:30 Fri 13-Sep 7:30 Sat 14-Sep 7 Fri 13-Sep 7 Sat 14-Sep 7:30

Week 4

Sept. Home Away Home Away Home Away Home Away

19-20 Thurs 19-Sep 7:30 Thurs 19-Sep 7:30 Fri 20-Sep 7:30 Thurs 19-Sep 7 Fri 20-Sep 7 Fri 20-Sep 7 Thurs 19-Sep 7 Fri 20-Sep 7:30

Fri District PLD

Week 5

Sept. Away Home Away Home Away Home Away Home

26-27 Fri 27-Sep 6:30 Thurs 26-Sep 6:30 Thurs 26-Sep 6:30 Fri 27-Sep 6:30 Thurs 26-Sep 7:00 Fri 27-Sep 7 Fri 27-Sep 7 Thurs 26-Sep 7

Drumline @ Rhodes

Week 6

Oct. Home Away Home Away Home Away Home Away

3-4 Thurs 3-Oct 6:30 Fri 4-Oct 7 Thurs 3-Oct 7 Thurs 3-Oct 7 Fri 4-Oct 7 Thurs 3-Oct 6:30 Fri 4-Oct 6:30 Fri 4-Oct 6:30

Oct 5th - BOA

Week 7

Oct. Away Home Away Home Away Home Away Home

10-11 Thurs 10-Oct 6:30 Fri 11-Oct 7 Fri 11-Oct 6:30 Thurs 10-Oct 7 Thurs 10-Oct 7 Fri 11-Oct 6:30 Fri 11-Oct 7 Thurs 10-Oct 6:30

Oct 12 - Katy MF

Week 8

Oct. Home Away Home Away Home Away Home Away

17-18 Fri 18-Oct 6:30 Fri 18-Oct 6:30 Thurs 17-Oct 6:30 Fri 18-Oct 7 Thurs 17-Oct 7 Thurs 17-Oct 7 Fri 18-Oct 7 Thurs 17-Oct 6:30

Week 9

Oct. Away Home Away Home Away Home Away Home

24-25 Thurs 24-Oct 7 Fri 25-Oct 7 Fri 25-Oct 7 Thurs 24-Oct 7 Fri 25-Oct 6:30 Thurs 24-Oct 6:30 Thurs 24-Oct 6:30 Fri 25-Oct 6:30

Week 10

Oct. / Nov. Home Home Home Away Away Away Home Away

31-1 Fri 1-Nov 7 Thurs 31-Oct 6:30 Fri 1-Nov 6:30 Fri 1-Nov 6:30 Thurs 31-Oct 6:30 Fri 1-Nov 7 Thurs 31-Oct 7 Thurs 31-Oct 7
6A Area Band        Fri District 

PLD

Week 11

Nov. Away Home Away Home Away Home Away Home

7-8 Thurs 7-Nov 7 Fri 8-Nov 7 Thurs 7-Nov 6:30 Fri 8-Nov 6:30 Fri 8-Nov 6:30 Thurs 7-Nov 6:30 Fri 8-Nov 7 Thurs 7-Nov 7

Vets / Hall of Honor

Legacy

Tompkins PaetowSeven Lakes

JH Night Sr Parent Night

Legacy

Rhodes

Katy

Legacy

TaylorMorton RanchJordan

Sr Parent Night

Paetow

Taylor

Sr Parent Night

Legacy RhodesRhodes

Cinco Ranch

Legacy

JH Night

Seven Lakes Paetow JordanCinco Ranch

Morton RanchCinco Ranch

Homecoming

Mayde CreekBye Week

Rhodes

Legacy RhodesRhodesRhodes

Mayde Creek TompkinsKaty Bye WeekSeven Lakes

Rhodes Legacy

Rhodes

Fine Arts Parent Night

Mayde Creek

JH NightHomecoming

Bye Week

JH Night

RhodesRhodesLegacy

A&M Consolidated

Legacy Legacy

Cy Woods

TompkinsKaty Taylor

Homecoming

Rhodes LegacyLegacy LegacyRhodes

LegacyLegacy Rhodes

JH Night

Jordan Bye WeekMorton Ranch TompkinsMayde CreekPaetow FosterSeven Lakes Katy

Sr Parent Night

Rhodes LegacyRhodes

Cinco Ranch Seven Lakes La Marque

Rhodes Rhodes LegacyLegacyRhodesLegacy Rhodes

Morton Ranch Taylor KatyBye Week PaetowTompkinsJordan

Legacy

Legacy Legacy

JH Night

Rhodes

Homecoming

RhodesRhodes LegacyLegacyRhodes

JH Night / Sr Parent NightJH Night

Bye Week Seven LakesTompkins JordanPaetowTaylorMorton Ranch Cinco Ranch Bye WeekMayde Creek

HomecomingHomecoming Homecoming

Legacy RhodesLegacy RhodesRhodesLegacyLegacy Rhodes

Seven Lakes Cinco RanchPaetow TaylorJordanKatyMayde Creek Morton Ranch Comal Long CreekBye Week

Homecoming JH Night Homecoming

Rhodes LegacyLegacy RhodesLegacyRhodes LegacyRhodes

Cinco Ranch Morton RanchJordan KatyTaylorBye WeekTompkins Mayde Creek Legacy RanchPaetow

Sr Parent NightSr Parent Night

Legacy RhodesRhodes RhodesLegacyRhodes LegacyLegacy

Morton Ranch Mayde CreekTaylor Seven LakesKatyCinco RanchBye Week TompkinsJordan

Sr Parent Night

Legacy MercerRhodes Tomball ISDLegacyTraylorPlanet Ford HallRhodes

Atascocita FB BushFB Austin TomballMagnolia WestFosterSpring Dekaney FB Travis Legacy RanchBridgeland

Sr Parent Night

Sam Vitanza LegacyRhodes RhodesThornTullyLegacy PridgeonCF-FCU

Paetow Jordan Freeman
Dickinson Cy WoodsFB Travis The WoodlandsAldine NimitzMemorial

Katy James E. TaylorMayde Creek Cinco RanchMorton RanchSeven Lakes
Langham Creek Cy Creek Comal Long Creek

Tompkins
Cy Ranch


